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 FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA GIUOCO SQUASH 
 
 

ARCHIVIO 
CLASSIFICA  OPERATIVA  FEMMINILE   

 

FINE STAGIONE  1997-1998 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 PASTERIS SONIA LU/VERSILIA 1253 1219

2.  A1 BERESFORD TERESA MI/S.C. MILANO 1224 1228

3.  A1 CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1071 1019

4.  A1 FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.C. MILANO 1039 888

5.  A1 ENEIDE AURELIA BS/S.C. BRESCIA 948 952

6.  A1 STERCHELE ANNA VI/MAX 771 708

7.  A2 FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 706 462

8.  A1 GATTA SUSANNA BS/S.C. BRESCIA 657 700

9.  A2 VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/AGONISTICA 599 650

10.  NC PATRON MAURIZIA BL/S.C. BELLUNO 591 200

11.  A2 DI SACCO CRISTINA LU/VERSILIA 560 502

12.  NC GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 559 200

13.  A2 DANIELLI FRANCESCA AL/VITAL 526 505

14.  NC SPARABOMBE SCILLA AN/S.C. SIROLO 523 321

15.  A2 MANETTA MANUELA PR/S.C. SORBOLO 517 400

16.  A2 SARTORI PAOLA PC/GYM 476 400

17.  NC ALPI SIMONA BO/S.C. BOLOGNA 473 200

18.  A2 INTRONA SILVIA BA/S.C. BARI 467 488

19.  NC ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 458 200

20.  NC CARACCIOLO ILEANA VA/GYMNIC 454 200

 
FINE STAGIONE  1998-1999 

 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 PASTERIS SONIA TO/POINT 1286 1253

2.  A1 BERESFORD TERESA MI/S.C. MILANO 1172 1224

3.  A1 CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1113 1071

4.  A1 FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.C. MILANO 1068 1039

5.  A1 ENEIDE AURELIA BS/S.C. BRESCIA 919 948

6.  A1 FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 865 706

7.  A2 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 791 413

8.  A1 STERCHELE ANNA VI/MAX 775 771

9.  A2 MANETTA MANUELA PR/SPRINT 726 517

10.  A2 DANIELLI FRANCESCA AL/VITAL 721 526

11.  A2 GATTA SUSANNA BS/S.C. BRESCIA 700 687

12.  A2 ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 655 458

13.  A2 DI SACCO CRISTINA LU/VERSILIA 628 560

14.  A2 GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 628 559

15.  A2 INTRONA SILVIA BA/S.C. BARI 617 467

16.  A2 LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 601 439

17.  NC NICOLINI SILVIA FI/CITY 594 276

18.  NC PINTAURO ANNA RITA FG/S.C. FOGGIA 588 394

19.  A2 BIANCHI ALEXANDRA CLAUDIA LU/VERSILIA 587 400

20.  NC BENVENUTO MONICA AL/VITAL 554 351
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FINE STAGIONE  1999-2000 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 PASTERIS SONIA TO/POINT 1333 1286

2.  A1 CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1155 1113

3.  A1 FERRARI CHIARA MI/NEW SQUASH 1098 1068

4.  A2 FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 976 865

5.  A2 ENEIDE AURELIA BS/NEW SQUASH 899 919

6.  A2 MANETTA MANUELA PR/SPRINT 866 726

7.  A2 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 860 791

8.  A2 DANIELLI FRANCESCA AL/VITAL 833 721

9.  B LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 800 601

10.  A2 GATTA SUSANNA BS/NEW SQUASH 788 700

11.  A2 STERCHELE ANNA VI/MAX 754 775

12.  B DI SACCO CRISTINA LU/VERSILIA 732 628

13.  B GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 713 628

14.  B NICOLINI SILVIA FI/CITY 636 594

15.  B PINTAURO ANNA RITA FG/S.C. FOGGIA 617 588

16.  A2 GASTALDELLO LYNDA MI/POLI 609 700

17.  NC MEZZADRI SUSANNA PC/GYM 598 200

18.  B SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 575 467

19.  B INTRONA SILVIA BA/S.C. BARI 574 617

20.  NC BO ROBERTA GE/MIMOSE 572 310

 
FINE STAGIONE  2000-2001 

 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 PASTERIS SONIA TO/POINT 1495 1363

2.  A1 CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1177 1185

3.  A1 FERRARI CHIARA MI/DOWN TOWN 1170 1128

4.  A2 FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 1081 976

5.  A2 MANETTA MANUELA PR/SPRINT 1074 866

6.  A2 DANIELLI FRANCESCA AL/VITAL 932 833

7.  A2 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 925 860

8.  A2 ENEIDE AURELIA BS/NEW SQUASH 916 899

9.  A2 DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/POLI 879 732

10.  A2 GATTA SUSANNA BS/NEW SQUASH 868 788

11.  A2 LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 812 800

12.  B NICOLINI SILVIA FI/C.S. FIRENZE 740 636

13.  B UGOLINI ANNA RITA RN/SCHILLING 739 400

14.  B ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 723 565

15.  A2 GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 683 713

16.  NC GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/DOWN TOWN 683 200

17.  B PANIZZI EVELYN PR/S.C. SORBOLO 675 557

18.  NC MARALDI MARIKA FC/SPEED BALL 658 200

19.  B INTRONA SILVIA BA/S.C. BARI 629 574

20.  B PINTAURO ANNA RITA FG/S.C. FOGGIA 611 617
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FINE STAGIONE  2002-2003 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1235 978

2.  A1 MANETTA MANUELA PR/S.C. SORBOLO 1191 1111

3.  A1 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1072 1002

4.  A2 MEZZADRI SUSANNA MO/TEAM 2002 943 817

5.  A1 DANIELLI FRANCESCA AL/PIANETA 935 922

6.  A2 PANIZZI EVELYN PR/S.C. SORBOLO 916 822

7.  A2 LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 906 852

8.  A2 DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/POLI 905 852

9.  A1 SALSI CRISTINA MO/TEAM 2002 900 900

10.  B GIROD ANNE MI/VICO 768 512

11.  A2 ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 758 645

12.  A2 MARALDI MARIKA FC/SPEED BALL 746 747

13.  B SCROCCARO SONIA VE/NEW LINE 730 579

14.  A2 VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/AGONISTICA 708 798

15.  A2 NICOLINI SILVIA FI/CITY 695 680

16.  A2 GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 690 729

17.  B NIZZO ROBERTA AL/PIANETA 690 425

18.  A2 UGOLINI ANNA RITA RN/SCHILLING 683 778

19.  A2 FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 662 816

20.  A2 WIELINGEN LARA FE/PALESTRE 658 636

 
FINE STAGIONE  2003-2004 

 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ               PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A1 MANETTA MANUELA MO/TEAM 2002 1343 1191

2.  A1 GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1237 1235

3.  A1 PANIZZI EVELYN PR/S.C. SORBOLO 991 916

4.  A1 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 955 1072

5.  A2 VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/AGONISTICA 934 708

6.  B MATTEI MARIANNA BO/VILLAGE 918 579

7.  A1 DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/S.O.S. 906 905

8.  A2 FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 852 662

9.  A1 LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 850 906

10.  A1 SALSI CRISTINA MO/TEAM 2002 841 900

11.  A2 SCROCCARO SONIA VE/NEW LINE 766 730

12.  A2 NIZZO ROBERTA AL/PIANETA 745 690

13.  A2 ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 725 758

14.  B MAZZULLO RITA CT/FIRST 700 569

15.  A2 SPARABOMBE SCILLA AN/S.C. SIROLO 685 632

16.  A2 NICOLINI SILVIA FI/CITY 668 695

17.  A2 MARALDI MARIKA FC/SPEED BALL 662 746

18.  A2 UGOLINI ANNA RITA RN/SCHILLING 653 683

19.  B CANTARINI MARIA LUCIA RN/SCHILLING 647 316

20.  B CADEL LAURA MI/VICO 637 444
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FINE STAGIONE  2004 - 2005 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 
 

1.  A1 PASTERIS SONIA TO/ZONE 1498 1405

2.  A1 MANETTA MANUELA MO/TEAM 2002 1458 1343

3.  A1 FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/ZONE 1287 991

4.  A1 GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1180 1237

5.  A1 FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.O.S. 1172 1110

6.  A1 PANIZZI EVELYN MI/S.O.S. 1134 991

7.  A1 MATTEI MARIANNA BO/VILLAGE 989 918

8.  A1 VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 932 955

9.  A2 CANTARINI MARIA LUCIA RN/SCHILLING 909 647

10.  A2 FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 906 852

11.  A2 LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 854 850

12.  A1 DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/S.O.S. 853 906

13.  B ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 827 590

14.  A2 SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 792 607

15.  A2 SALSI CRISTINA MO/TEAM 2002 755 841

16.  A2 ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 705 725

17.  A2 SPARABOMBE SCILLA AN/S.C. SIROLO 703 685

18.  A2 NIZZO ROBERTA AL/PIANETA 700 745

19.  A2 MAZZULLO RITA CT/FIRST 692 700

20.  A2 GIGANTE ANNA GRAZIA TA/MOVING 671 630

 
FINE STAGIONE  2005 - 2006 

 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A BOTWRIGHT VICKY FI/C.S. FIRENZE 1724 1700

2.  A DUNCALF JENNY BO/VILLAGE 1678 1700

3.  A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 1613 1458

4.  A PERRY MADELEINE BO/VILLAGE 1600 1600

5.  A HANSEN LINE FE/SQUASH TEAM 1580 1600

6.  A PASTERIS SONIA TO/POINT 1561 1498

7.  A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 1380 1287

8.  A FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.O.S. 1359 1172

9.  A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1264 1180

10.  A PANIZZI EVELYN MI/S.O.S. 1153 1134

11.  A DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/S.O.S. 1070 853

12.  A FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 1039 906

13.  A MATTEI MARIANNA BO/VILLAGE 1022 989

14.  A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1010 932

15.  A CANTARINI MARIA LUCIA RN/SCHILLING 892 909

16.  A VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/AGONISTICA 883 844

17.  A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 880 827

18.  A LIUZZI SERENA BA/S.C. BARI 849 854

19.  A SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 831 792

20.  A SPARABOMBE SCILLA AN/S.C. SIROLO 775 703
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FINE STAGIONE  2006 - 2007 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A NAUDE ANNELIZE NO/INCONTRO 2002 2000

2.  A BOTWRIGHT VICKY FI/C.S. FIRENZE 2000 2000

3.  A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 1753 1613

4.  A PASTERIS SONIA BO/VILLAGE 1633 1561

5.  A FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.O.S. 1494 1359

6.  A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 1483 1380

7.  A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1460 1264

8.  A PANIZZI EVELYN MI/S.O.S. 1364 1153

9.  A LOUGHRAN TANIA MI/VICO 1350 1300

10.  A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1188 1010

11.  A MATTEI MARIANNA BO/VILLAGE 1147 1022

12.  A CAMPBELL COLLEEN MI/VICO 1131 1200

13.  A RUSSELL LORNA MI/S.O.S. 1111 1200

14.  A CANTARINI MARIA LUCIA RN/SCHILLING 1039 892

15.  A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 1036 880

16.  A FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 1018 1039

17.  A DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/S.O.S. 934 1070

18.  A SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 884 831

19.  A SPARABOMBE SCILLA VI/PEGASO 736 775

20.  A ANCONA MARIA ROSARIA TA/MOVING 735 720

 
FINE STAGIONE  2007 - 2008 

 
 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A BOTWRIGHT VICKY FI/C.S. FIRENZE 2200 2200 

2.  A NAUDE ANNELIZE NO/INCONTRO 2006 2000 

3.  A BRIGGS LAUREN TO/CRAZY 1993 2000 

4.  A PERRY MADELEINE TO/CRAZY 1986 2000 

5.  A HAMBORG-PETERSEN HELLEN RM/AGONISTICA 1980 2000 

6.  A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 1900 1753 

7.  A ALLAMARGOT CELIA NO/INCONTRO 1851 1850 

8.  A BLAKE AISLING FC/SPEED BALL 1834 1800 

9.  A HANSEN LINE RM/AGONISTICA 1801 1550 

10.  A SIDDALL LAUREN RN/SCHILLING 1800 1800 

11.  A PASTERIS SONIA BO/VILLAGE 1770 1633 

12.  A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 1635 1483 

13.  A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1565 1460 

14.  A FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.O.S. 1527 1494 

15.  A LOUGHRAN TANIA MI/VICO 1308 1350 

16.  A PANIZZI EVELYN MI/S.O.S. 1256 1364 

17.  A RUSSELL LORNA MI/S.O.S. 1143 1111 

18.  A SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 1135 884 

19.  A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1125 1188 

20.  A DI SACCO CRISTINA MI/S.O.S. 1086 934 
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FINE STAGIONE  2008 - 2009 
 
 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1.  A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 2013 1900 
2.  A PASTERIS SONIA BO/VILLAGE 1857 1770 
3.  A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/POINT 1752 1635 
4.  A FERRARI CHIARA MI/S.O.S. 1675 1527 
5.  A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/VICO 1619 1565 
6.  A FAUTARIO GIADA MI/VICO 1224 928 
7.  A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1134 1125 
8.  A SERRATORE LAURA SV/S.C. VADO 1124 1135 
9.  A CAMBI ELENA TO/CRAZY 1093 1117 
10.  A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 1082 952 
11.  A MATTEI MARIANNA BO/VILLAGE 1027 1057 
12.  A DI SACCO CRISTINA TO/CRAZY 998 1086 
13.  A RUSSELL LORNA MI/S.O.S. 968 1143 
14.  A MENEGOZZI MONICA BO/AGONISTICO 928 629 
15.  A MARCHETTI ELEONORA TO/MAMIANI 924 813 
16.  A PRIANTE ELISABETTA VI/PEGASO 873 601 
17.  A CALABRIA MONICA VI/PEGASO 819 717 
18.  A VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/AGONISTICA 801 793 
19.  A CAIAZZO ELENA BA/S.C. BARI 750 743 
20.  A CONTE ADELE NA/ATHENAE 739 719 

 
FINE STAGIONE  2008 - 2009 

 
 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1 A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 2106 2013 

2 A PASTERIS SONIA BO/VILLAGE 1879 1857 

3 A FERRARI CHIARA MI/NT SQUASH 1814 1675 

4 A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/PROSPORT 1793 1752 

5 A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/MILANO 1989 1679 1619 

6 A FAUTARIO GIADA PR/HALLEY 1165 1224 

7 A MENEGOZZI MONICA BO/AGONISTICO 1117 928 

8 A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 1070 1082 

9 A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1062 1134 

10 A RUSSELL LORNA CS/SCORPION 1056 968 

11 A CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1003 1093 

12 A PRIANTE ELISABETTA VI/PEGASO 948 873 

13 A FRASSI GAIA GE/360° SPORT 937 705 

14 A CALABRIA MONICA VI/PEGASO 890 819 

15 A VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/R.S.C. ROMA 851 801 

16 A CAIAZZO ELENA BA/S.C. BARI 829 750 

17 A CATALFAMO ANNALISA GE/360° SPORT 786 713 

18 B WIELINGEN LARA FE/PALESTRE 740 556 

19 A CONTE ADELE NA/ATHENAE 730 739 

20 A MAZZULLO RITA CT/FIRST 720 734 
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FINE STAGIONE  2009 - 2010 
 
 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1 A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 2106 2013 

2 A PASTERIS SONIA BO/VILLAGE 1879 1857 

3 A FERRARI CHIARA MI/NT SQUASH 1814 1675 

4 A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/PROSPORT 1793 1752 

5 A GROSSI KATIUSCIA MI/MILANO 1989 1679 1619 

6 A FAUTARIO GIADA PR/HALLEY 1165 1224 

7 A MENEGOZZI MONICA BO/AGONISTICO 1117 928 

8 A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 1070 1082 

9 A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 1062 1134 

10 A RUSSELL LORNA CS/SCORPION 1056 968 

11 A CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1003 1093 

12 A PRIANTE ELISABETTA VI/PEGASO 948 873 

13 A FRASSI GAIA GE/360° SPORT 937 705 

14 A CALABRIA MONICA VI/PEGASO 890 819 

15 A VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/R.S.C. ROMA 851 801 

16 A CAIAZZO ELENA BA/S.C. BARI 829 750 

17 A CATALFAMO ANNALISA GE/360° SPORT 786 713 

18 B WIELINGEN LARA FE/PALESTRE 740 556 

19 A CONTE ADELE NA/ATHENAE 730 739 

20 A MAZZULLO RITA CT/FIRST 720 734 
 

FINE STAGIONE  2010 - 2011 
 
 
 

 N°         CAT.    COGNOME E NOME       SOCIETÀ                PUNTI      BASE 
 

1 A MANETTA MANUELA RM/URBE 2165 2106 
2 A PASTERIS SONIA TO/CRAZY 1849 1879 

3 A FERRARI CHIARA MI/NT SQUASH 1847 1814 

4 A FAVERO CAMP VERONICA TO/PROSPORT 1803 1793 

5 A GROSSI KATIUSCIA TV/CELESTE 1647 1679 

6 A PANIZZI EVELYN RM/URBE 1256 1256 

7 A FAUTARIO GIADA PR/CASTELLAZZO 1228 1165 

8 A MENEGOZZI MONICA BO/AGONISTICO 1162 1117 

9 A CAMBI ELENA LU/VERSILIA 1149 1003 

10 A ZANOTELLI MICHELA VI/PEGASO 1141 1070 

11 A PRIANTE ELISABETTA VI/PEGASO 1082 948 

12 A RUSSELL LORNA CS/SCORPION 1070 1056 

13 A VENTURA VALERIA NA/ATHENAE 971 1062 

14 A MATTEI MARIANNA BO/BORDERLINE 961 967 

15 A FRASSI GAIA GE/360° SPORT 957 937 

16 A VILLAROSA ALESSANDRA RM/R.S.C. ROMA 908 851 

17 A CALABRIA MONICA VI/PEGASO 847 890 

18 A CAIAZZO ELENA BA/SQUASH 825 829 

19 A FEDELI SIMONA BS/MANIA 810 632 

20 A CATALFAMO ANNALISA GE/360° SPORT 783 786 

 


